

## **Scottsdale Small Business Reimbursement Program**

The City of Scottsdale is excited to announce the Scottsdale Small Business Assistance Reimbursement Program. The program is aimed at assisting Scottsdale small businesses with pandemic related health and safety costs. The city has partnered with the Scottsdale Industrial Development Authority in administering the program that will provide up to \$5,000 to Scottsdale small businesses. The program will provide financial assistance to businesses located in Scottsdale for reimbursements associated with supplies and equipment required for community health and safety related to increased COVID-19 protection. Business owners must have owned and operated for at least three years prior to March 2020. A full list of qualifying criteria and a link to the application will be found at <a href="https://ReimburseScottsdale.com">https://ReimburseScottsdale.com</a>.

Applications will be accepted between August 21st and September 8th.

Additionally, there are three other grant programs that we wanted to make sure Scottsdale small businesses are aware of:

Maricopa County is offering grants up to \$25,000 to small businesses and nonprofits experiencing financial hardship due to the COVID-19 pandemic. This opened on August 17th and will be awarded on a rolling basis until funding is exhausted or the grant period closes October 2nd. View full details at <a href="Maricopa County Small Business/Nonprofit Relief Grants-Phase 2">Maricopa County Small Business/Nonprofit Relief Grants-Phase 2</a>.

The Governor's Office is partnering with Local First Arizona Foundation to launch a grant program this week to help small businesses specifically mandated to pause operations due to the pandemic such as gyms, fitness centers and bars. Grants cover up to two months of rent and mortgage payments, up to a maximum of \$25,000. View full details at AZ Small Business Rent and Mortgage Relief Grant.

Help #SupportScottsdale and please pass this information on to other local businesses that you know may benefit as well!

Thank you,

Scottsdale Economic Development Department

City of Scottsdale | 7447 E Indian School Rd, Suite 301, Scottsdale, AZ 85251